CH \$40.00 863613

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM444989

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Offhand LLC		09/26/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apple Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop	
City:	Cupertino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95014	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86361383	SIT LESS. MOVE MORE. GET SOME EXERCISE.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Jacob Bishop
Address Line 1: Dechert LLP

Address Line 2: 1095 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 11102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacob Bishop
SIGNATURE:	/Jacob Bishop/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=SIT LESS. MOVE MORE. GET MORE EXERCISE. Assignment from Offhand LLC to Apple Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006163 FRAME: 0301

900422907

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS **Offhand LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company whose address is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("Assignor"), has filed U.S. trademark application Serial No. 86/361,383 to register the mark SIT LESS. MOVE MORE. GET SOME EXERCISE. (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS **Apple Inc.**, a California corporation whose address is 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights in the mark SIT LESS. MOVE MORE. GET SOME EXERCISE. (the "Mark"), the Application, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, the Application, all other rights that Assignor may have in the Mark, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark.

OFFHAND LLC

By: <u>Jodes W. Stanze</u>t

Name: Gordon W. Stewart

Title: Manager

Dated: September 26 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006163 FRAME: 0302

RECORDED: 09/28/2017